# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM328254 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Investigations Services, LLC		01/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Investigations Service, Professional Services Division, Inc.	
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3600097	OASIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2029425999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5163

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com Arnold & Porter LLP, Anna W. Manville **Correspondent Name:** 

555 12th Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-1206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012825.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OASIS TM Assignment Signed Copy#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0111

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of January  $\frac{\gamma}{L}$ , 2015 by US Investigations Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 7799 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1100, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 ("Assignor") to US Investigations Service, Professional Services Division, Inc., a Virginia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 7799 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1100, Falls Church, VA 22043 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right title and interest in the mark, OASIS, and the corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3600097 for the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Mark, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as may be necessary from time to time, or as otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee, to confirm and perfect the rights and obligations provided for in this Assignment, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

US Investigations Services, LLC

Name: Keith R. Simmons

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 01/07/2015